Community Development Block Grant (CDBG)
2018-2019 Program Year

Past Grants

Applicant

Requested Amount

Recommended
Amount
Total = $68,150

Use of CDBG Funds

2017-2018
Allocation

2016-2017
Allocation

2015-2016
Allocation

2014-2015
Allocation

2013-2014
Allocation

2012-2013
Allocation

2011-2012
Allocation

2010-2011
Allocation

2009-2010
Allocation

2008-2009
Allocation

2007-2008
Allocation

2006-2007
Allocation

2005-2006
Allocation

2004-2005
Allocation

Assistance League (Operation
School Bell)

$25,000

$15,000

Purchase of new clothing for disadvantaged (low-income) school
children (K-12, ages 5-17) within Lake Elsinore Unified School District
(USD), Menifee Union School District, Murrieta Valley USD and
Temecula USD.

$15,000

$12,500

$12,500

$12,500

$13,300

$5,000

S0

S0

$0

$0

$0

$4,982

$4,000

$5,000

Boys & Girls Club of Southwest
Riverside County

$10,000

$10,000

Client scholarships for annual membership, before and

after school fees, and transportation costs related to "TASC"-
Transportation, Academics, Social Skills, and Character program.
Program provided at the Boys and Girls Club’s Alberhill Ranch
Clubhouse located at 3711 Nichols Road in the City of Lake Elsinore.

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$7,500

S0

$16,660

$12,661

$12,661

$12,661

$13,605

$10,000

$6,228

S0

S0

Helping Our People in Elsinore,
Inc. (HOPE)

$50,000

$18,150

Pantry Program that distributes a balanced menu of groceries to low
income families, seniors and individuals in
Lake Elsinore and the surrounding communities.

$18,150

$18,612

$28,500

$27,772

$28,500

$29,990

$17,483

$17,483

$17,483

$18,606

$15,000

$12,455

$6,000

$6,000

Habitat for Humanity Inland
Empire

$25,000

$10,000

Funds to be used for the Critical Home Maintenance &
Repairs Program to provide major and minor home repair and
maintenance services for low to moderate

income families, seniors and veterans.

$10,000

$10,000

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Vista Community Clinic

$20,000

$15,000

CDBG funds to be used for Linking Low-Income Lake

Elsinore Residents to a Medical & Dental Home through Insurance
program whose goals are to link uninsured low- income residents of
Lake Elsinore to health insurance and a medical/dental home, thereby
providing access to

comprehensive healthcare services.

$15,000

$12,500

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Cops for Kids (1)

$0

$0

Emergency housing (1 to 3 days) for parents and their children, assists
with emergency food and clothing when absolutely necessary and
with a select number of RTA bus passes for students to get to high
school.

N/A

N/A

N/A

$5,250

$4,750

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Studio 395 (1)

S0

$0

Studio 395 proposes to provide a Business of Arts Education Program
that will educate/enhance new and existing home/family-based
businesses. The goal of the program is to increase the opportunities
for low to moderate income families that have a handcrafted product
to reach the appropriate market.

N/A

N/A

N/A

$5,000

$4,750

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

TOTALS

$130,000

$68,150

$68,150

$63,612

$51,000

$58,022

$51,300

$51,650

$30,144

$30,144

$30,144

$32,211

$25,000

$23,665

$10,000

$11,000

(1) Attended public meeting. No application received.



