Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) 2018-2019 Program Year

	Requested Amount		Past Grants														
Applicant		Recommended Amount Total = \$68,150	Use of CDBG Funds	2017-2018 Allocation	2016-2017 Allocation	2015-2016 Allocation	2014-2015 Allocation	2013-2014 Allocation	2012-2013 Allocation	2011-2012 Allocation	2010-2011 Allocation	2009-2010 Allocation	2008-2009 Allocation	2007-2008 Allocation	2006-2007 Allocation	2005-2006 Allocation	2004-2005 Allocation
Assistance League (Operation School Bell)	\$25,000	\$15,000	Purchase of new clothing for disadvantaged (low-income) school children (K-12, ages 5-17) within Lake Elsinore Unified School District (USD), Menifee Union School District, Murrieta Valley USD and Temecula USD.	\$15,000	\$12,500	\$12,500	\$12,500	\$13,300	\$5,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$4,982	\$4,000	\$5,000
Boys & Girls Club of Southwest Riverside County	\$10,000	\$10,000	Client scholarships for annual membership, before and after school fees, and transportation costs related to "TASC"-Transportation, Academics, Social Skills, and Character program. Program provided at the Boys and Girls Club's Alberhill Ranch Clubhouse located at 3711 Nichols Road in the City of Lake Elsinore.	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$7,500	\$0	\$16,660	\$12,661	\$12,661	\$12,661	\$13,605	\$10,000	\$6,228	\$0	\$0
Helping Our People in Elsinore, Inc. (HOPE)	\$50,000	\$18,150	Pantry Program that distributes a balanced menu of groceries to low income families, seniors and individuals in Lake Elsinore and the surrounding communities.	\$18,150	\$18,612	\$28,500	\$27,772	\$28,500	\$29,990	\$17,483	\$17,483	\$17,483	\$18,606	\$15,000	\$12,455	\$6,000	\$6,000
Habitat for Humanity Inland Empire	\$25,000	\$10,000	Funds to be used for the Critical Home Maintenance & Repairs Program to provide major and minor home repair and maintenance services for low to moderate income families, seniors and veterans.	\$10,000	\$10,000	N/A											
√ista Community Clinic	\$20,000	\$15,000	CDBG funds to be used for Linking Low-Income Lake Elsinore Residents to a Medical & Dental Home through Insurance program whose goals are to link uninsured low-income residents of Lake Elsinore to health insurance and a medical/dental home, thereby providing access to comprehensive healthcare services.	\$15,000	\$12,500	N/A											
Cops for Kids (1)	\$0	\$0	Emergency housing (1 to 3 days) for parents and their children, assists with emergency food and clothing when absolutely necessary and with a select number of RTA bus passes for students to get to high school.	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$5,250	\$4,750	N/A								
Studio 395 (1)	\$0	\$0	Studio 395 proposes to provide a Business of Arts Education Program that will educate/enhance new and existing home/family-based businesses. The goal of the program is to increase the opportunities for low to moderate income families that have a handcrafted product to reach the appropriate market.	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$5,000	\$4,750	N/A								
TOTALS	\$130,000	\$68.150		\$68,150	\$63,612	\$51,000	\$58,022	\$51,300	\$51,650	\$30,144	\$30,144	\$30,144	\$32,211	\$25,000	\$23,665	\$10,000	\$11,000

⁽¹⁾ Attended public meeting. No application received.